
TÜRKİYE ODALAR VE BORSALAR BİRLİĞİ *BSRK7YNB1U*
Dumlupınar Bulvarı No:252 (Eskişehir Yolu 9. Km.) 06530 /ANKARA www.tobb.org.tr  -  tobb@hs01.kep.tr

Evrakı Doğrulamak İçin : https://belgedogrula.tobb.org.tr/belgedogrulama.aspx?eD=BSRK7YNB1U
Tel : +90 (312) 218 20 00 (PBX)  -  Faks : +90 (312) 219 40 90 -91 -92… -  E-Posta : info@tobb.org.tr
Bilgi İçin: Tuna EVMEZ   -  Tel : 0312 218 2219  -  E-Posta : tuna.evmez@tobb.org.tr

F022/1/01.07.2003/5/07.02.2023 Birliğimizde ISO 9001:2015 Kalite Yönetim Sistemi uygulanmaktadır Sayfa 1 / 1

Sayı : E-34221550-720-9025 Tarih:           04.09.2024
Konu : Sri Lanka Savunma Bakanlığı Ticari Patlayıcılar, Ateşli Silahlar ve Mühimmat Tedarik Birimi 
İhale Duyurusu

TÜM ODA VE BORSALARA
(Genel Sekreterlik)

İlgi : Sri Lanka Ankara Büyükelçiliği'nin 03.09.2024 tarihli e-postası

İlgide kayıtlı e-postada, Sri Lanka Savunma Bakanlığı tarafından yayınlanan ihale ilanı duyurusu iletilmekte ve 
söz konusu ihalenin kapanış tarihinin 24 Eylül 2024 olduğu bildirilmektedir. 

Bilgilerinizi ve söz konusu ihalenin ilgili üyelerinize duyurulmasını rica ederim. 

Saygılarımla,

e-imza
Ali Emre YURDAKUL
Genel Sekreter Yardımcısı

EK: 
1- Electric Detonators (4 MTR) English (1 sayfa)
2- Red Phospurus English (1 sayfa)

Evrak Tarih ve Sayısı: 04.09.2024-2527



INVITATIONS FOR BIDS 

PROCUREMENT OF RED PHOSPURUS FOR COMMERCIAL EXPLOSIVES, FIREARMS 

AND AMMUNITION PROCUREMENT UNIT (CEFAP) WELISARA, RAGAMA 

1. The Chairman, Department Procurement Committee of Sri Lanka Navy on behalf of Commercial 

Explosives Firearms and Ammunition Procurement Unit (CEFAP) now invites sealed bids from 

eligible and qualified bidders for following.  
 

File No Description  Qty 

CEFAP/PRT/05/2022 Red Phospurus 6,000 Kg’s 
 

Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Procurement Officer CEFAP Unit 

and may inspect the bidding document free of charge at the office  address as given in Para 02 

below,  
 

2. The address referred above is: 

Attention : Director CEFAP Unit 

Address : Commercial Explosives, Firearms and Ammunition  

   Procurement Unit, Welisara, Ragama 

Telephone : 0112958227- 0112955514 

Email  : director.cefap@gmail.com 
 

3. Complete set of bidding document in English language may be purchased by interested bidders on 

the submission of a written application to the address mentioned in para 02 and upon payment of 

a non-refundable fee of Rs. 12,500.00 (Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Rupees). The method of 

payment will be a deposited bank slip favour to Commander of the Navy, BOC Acc.No – 

7041344. 

 

4. Tender will close on 1400 hrs 24
th
  September 2024 

 
 

 

The Chairman 

Department Procurement Committee 

Naval Headquarters 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

INVITATIONS FOR BIDS 

PROCUREMENT OF ELETRIC DETONATOR FOR COMMERCIAL EXPLOSIVES, 

FIREARMS AND AMMUNITION PROCUREMENT UNIT (CEFAP) WELISARA, RAGAMA 

1. The Chairman, Department Procurement Committee of Sri Lanka Navy on behalf of Commercial 

Explosives Firearms and Ammunition Procurement Unit (CEFAP) now invites sealed bids from 

eligible and qualified bidders for following Electric Detonators.  
 

File No Description  Qty 

CEFAP/PRT/08/2022(SD) Electric Detonators (4 MTR) 1,000,000 Nos 
 

Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Procurement Officer CEFAP Unit 

and may inspect the bidding document free of charge at the office  address as given in Para 02 

below,  
 

2. The address referred above is: 

Attention : Director CEFAP Unit 

Address : Commercial Explosives, Firearms and Ammunition  

   Procurement Unit, Welisara, Ragama 

Telephone : 0112958227- 0112955514 

Email  : director.cefap@gmail.com 
 

3. Complete set of bidding document in English language may be purchased by interested bidders on 

the submission of a written application to the address mentioned in para 02 and upon payment of 

a non-refundable fee of Rs. 35,000.00 (Thirty Five Thousand Rupees). The method of payment 

will be a deposited bank slip favour to Commander of the Navy, BOC Acc.No – 7041344. 

 

4. Tender will close on 1400 hrs 24
th
 September 2024 

 
 

 

The Chairman 

Department Procurement Committee 

Naval Headquarters 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


